e l e c t r o n i c
Quality is our Drive.
Safety Frequency Monitor
VersiSafe Speed
Assembly- and Commissioning Instructions
VersiSafe Speed 1
as per 03/23 17810.10001
Table of Contents Page

 Product designation:
Safety Frequency Monitor
 Series / type designation:
VersiSafe Speed
 Article number:
27810...
 Year of manufacture:
2017
complies with the provisions of the following EU-directives:
2014/30/EU
2006/42/EG
2011/65/EU
This EC Declaration of Conformity is no longer valid, if the product is modified or changed
without our agreement.
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the signatory.
Berg, 23.02.2023     Dr. Thomas Stiller, Managing director
(place, date)
(signatory and function of the signatory)
(signature)
Electromagnetic compatibility
Machinery Directive
RoHS-Directive
The following harmonized standards have been applied:
Basis of Testing
The conformity of the VersiSafe Speed device series with the standards and directives listed above
has been determined:
Notified body: TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, Am Grauen Stein 1, 51105 Köln
Notified body number: NB0035
Certificate number: 01/205/5602.01/23                                        date of issue: 02/27/2023
EN ISO 13849-1:2015
IEC 61508 Parts 1-7:2010
EN 61000-6-1:2007
EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011
EN 61800-3:2004+A1:2012
EN 61326-3-1:2017
EN 61800-5-2:2017 (i. extracts)
EN 61000-6-2:2005
EN 61000-6-4:2007 + A1:2011
IEC 60664-1:2020
EN 61326-1:2013
EN 61000-6-7:2015
6 VersiSafe Speed
6. Functions
The The auxiliary voltage is connected to terminals A1-A2. he equipment can be configured via
the display and the setting keys on the front plate. Terminals E1a, E1b, E2L, E2H, E3L and E3H